
Additonal charges may apply to special orders. All prices include GST

PADDINGTON

FULLY LICENSED

19.50
19.50
19.50
19.50
14.50

Gluten Free Options

Kids Menu

Fettucine Bolognese
Fettucine Napoli sauce

Fettucine Carbonara
Plain Pasta

Lasagne

Please ensure you alert
staff of any food allergies

you may have when you order.

our pasta plates are served with
shredded Parmesan cheese

Gnocchi or penne options also available,
please specify.

Gluten free salads, pastas and pizzas options available.
Please ask our friendly staff !

While we take extreme care to minimise the risk of cross contamination, we
cannot guarantee 100% that the food is free from gluten, dairy and other
allergens

“Our aim is to present you with a  
unique taste sensation using a 

combination of the freshest healthiest 
produce blended with over 35 years 

experience and imagination to create 
the best Italian cuisine”

Just ask!

Marinara Ristorante
Gianni

“Buon Appetito”



garlic bread fettuccine don carlos

margherita

All our pizzas are handmade and baked 
in our stone base pizza oven.

vesuvio

paradiso

napoletana

pepperoni

capricciosa

vegetarian

supreme

mediterranean

chicken & avocado

prosciutto & rocket

calzone (folded pizza)

meat lovers

marinara

house special (unique shaped pizza)

chilli prawn

penne matriciana

fettuccine carbonara

fettuccine marinara 

fettuccine al pollo

chicken penne pesto

LASAGNE AL FORNO

CHICKEN & MUSHROOM CANNELONI

gnocchi bolognese

GNOCCHI NAPOLI

WARM GARLIC PRAWN SALAD

SCALOPPINE AI FUNGHI

SCALOPPINE AL MARSALA

SCALOPPINE ALLA ZINGALA

risotto marinara

TUSCAN BAKED SALMON

ITALIAN SALAD

natural oysters

kilpatrick oysters

oyster mornay

garlic prawn classico

mussel napoletana 

½doz

½doz

½doz

1 doz

1 doz

1 doz

entrÈe

entrÈe

main

main

GREEK SALAD

HOUSE SALAD

cheesy garlic pizza bread

bruschetta pizza bread 

7.50 34.90

20.50

22.90

23.90

23.90

25.50

25.90

32.50

32.50

32.50

32.50

33.90

33.90

33.90

36.50

33.90

32.50

32.90

32.90

37.90

33.50

32.90

32.90

32.90

32.90

30.90

32.50

36.90

36.90

36.90

37.90

36.50

19.50

28.50

29.50

29.50

45.50

47.50

47.50

28.90

26.50

38.50

35.50

19.50

19.50

18.90

19.90

Traditional Pane Pasta

Pizza  - Traditonal

Seafood

Scaloppine

Salads

EntrÈe

Traditional garlic buttered ciabatta bread Chilli garlic prawns cooked in olive oil, garlic, shallots, fresh tomato & parsley 

Tomato base, mozzarella cheese and oregano

Tomato base, cheese, ham

Tomato base, cheese, ham and pineapple

Tomato base, olives, anchovies, cheese and fresh herbs

Tomato base, cheese and pepperoni

Tomato base, ham, cheese and mushroom

Tomato base, cheese, onion, mushrooms, capsicum, olives, corn kernels, 
spinach and fetta

Tomato base, ham, cheese, pepperoni, onion, capsicum, olives and mushrooms

Tomato base, cheese, red onion, roasted capsicum, zucchini, eggplant, sundried
tomatoes, fetta, olives and fresh herbs

Tomato base, barbequed chicken, avocado, fetta, sundried tomato

Tomato base, cheese, red onion, bocconcini, topped with thinly sliced prosciutto and
lemon dressed rocket

Tomato base, ham, chicken, pepperoni, special chorizo, napoli bolognese, 
topped with mozzarella

Tomato base, cheese, pepperoni, chicken, ham and
homemade meatballs on top

Tomato base, cheese, prawns, baby clams, mussels, oysters and herbs

Please ensure you alert staff of any food allergies you may have when you order. Most of our dishes are served with shredded parmesan cheese.
Additional charges may apply to gluten free pizza, pasta and special orders.

All prices include GST. No split bills. Cakeage fee applies. A surcharge applies on public holidays.

Tomato base, pan-fried scallopine tenderloin, tomato, cheese, sauteed 
mushrooms, bearnaise sauce and fresh herbs

Tomato base, sauteed spicy prawns, mozarella, red onion, fresh herbs

Sauteed onion, bacon, garlic, tomatoes and chilli with a dash of cream

Bacon, mushroom and onion in a creamy sauce with shredded fresh parmesan

prawns, baby clams, scallop and mussel tossed in fresh tomatoes,
garlic, cream and fresh herbs

Pan fried chicken tenderloin and mushroom in a creamy white sauce
with shredded parmesan

Sauteed tender juicy chicken tenderloin in a creamy pesto sauce

Traditional homemade lasagne baked in the oven with napoli and cheesy white sauce

Chicken filled pasta with mushrooms, napoli and cheesy white sauce
baked in the oven

Fresh potato dumplings with our homemade meat sauce

Fresh potato dumplings with our homemade vegetarian napoli sauce

Marinated grilled king prawns on fresh garden salad with citrus dressing

Pan-fried scaloppine with sauteed mushrooms and a
sweet white wine sauce

Pan-fried scaloppine with marsala wine and cream sauce

Pan-fried scaloppine cooked in a chilli napoli sauce with onions, capsicums, shallots
and a touch of cream

Arborio rice cooked with prawns, scallops, baby clams and mussels with white wine,
tomatoes and fresh herbs

Baked salmon served with kipfler potatoes, mushrooms, tomatoes, capsicum and red
onions in a napoli, cheesy white sauce with fresh herbs on top

Mixed lettuce, red onion, olives, capsicum, fresh herbs, sliced mushrooms,
cucumber, ripe tomatoes and carrots with our house dressing

Fresh plate of oysters dressed with lemon juice and shallots

Fresh plate of oysters baked in the oven with a kilpatrick sauce

Sizzled fresh king prawns with garlic butter, 
cracked pepper, parsley and lemon juice

Fresh plate of oysters baked in the oven with home made cheesy white sauce

Half shelled green lipped mussels baked in the 
oven with a white wine, napoli sauce and mozzarella.

Mixed lettuce, red onion, olives, capsicum, fresh herbs, feta cheese,
cucumber, ripe tomatoes and carrots with our house dressing

Mixed lettuce, red onion, capsicum, fresh herbs, cucumber, ripe tomatoes
and carrots with our house dressing

Pizza bread brushed with olive oil, garlic, oregano and cracked pepper

Pizza bread topped with olive oil, fresh cut tomato, basil and red onion

our scallopine is served with 
fettuccine pasta on the side

risotto ai funghi 32.90

32.90

32.90

Vegetarian

BAKED SPINACH & RICOTTA RAVIOLI

FETTUCCINE VERDE

Arborio rice cooked with a selection of mushrooms with garlic,
parmesan cheese, white wine, cream and diced tomatoes

Spinach and ricotta filled pasta baked in a napoli, cheesy white sauce with
mushrooms, tomatoes, capsicum, red onions and fresh herbs on top

Fresh garden vegetables cooked in olive oil, garlic, chilli and fresh herbs


