GLUTEN FREE OPTIONS

Gluten free salads, pastas and pizzas options available. Please ask our friendly staff!

Just ask!

While we take extreme care to minimise the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee 100% that the food is free from gluten, dairy and other allergens

KIDS MENU

LASAGNE	19.50
FETTUCINE BOLOGNESE	19.50
FETTUCINE NAPOLI SAUCE	19.50
FETTUCINE CARBONARA	19.50
Plain Pasta	14.50

GNOCCHI OR PENNE OPTIONS ALSO AVAILABLE, PLEASE SPECIFY.

> OUR PASTA PLATES ARE SERVED WITH SHREDDED PARMESAN CHEESE

PLEASE ENSURE YOU ALERT STAFF OF ANY FOOD ALLERGIES YOU MAY HAVE WHEN YOU ORDER.



SINCE 1987 Marinara RISTORANTE CAFE

PADDINGTON

FULLY LICENSED

"Our aim is to present you with a unique taste sensation using a combination of the freshest healthiest produce blended with over 35 years experience and imagination to create the best Italian cuisine"

Marinara Ristorante Gianni

"Buon Appetito"

• SEAFOOD • PASTA • PIZZA • COFFEE • Additonal charges may apply to special orders. All prices include GST

TRADITIONAL PANE

GARLIC BREAD	7.50
Traditional garlic buttered ciabatta bread	
CHEESY GARLIC PIZZA BREAD	18.90
Pizza bread brushed with olive oil, garlic, oregano and cracked pepper	
BRUSCHETTA PIZZA BREAD	19.90
Pizza bread topped with olive oil, fresh cut tomato, basil and red onion	
SALADS	
ITALIAN CALAD	10 50

ITALIAN SALAD	19.50
Mixed lettuce, red onion, olives, capsicum, fresh herbs, sliced mushrooms,	
cucumber, ripe tomatoes and carrots with our house dressing	
GREEK SALAD	19.50
Mixed lettuce, red onion, olives, capsicum, fresh herbs, feta cheese,	
cucumber, ripe tomatoes and carrots with our house dressing	
HOUSE SALAD	19.50
Mixed lettuce, red onion, capsicum, fresh herbs, cucumber, ripe tomatoes and carrots with our house dressing	

ENTRÈE

NATURAL OYSTERS	½DOZ	28.50	1 DOZ	45.50
Fresh plate of oysters dressed with len	10n juice and	shallots		
KILPATRICK OYSTERS	½DOZ	29.50	1 DOZ	47.50
Fresh plate of oysters baked in the ove	n with a kilpa	trick sauce		
OYSTER MORNAY	½DOZ	29.50	1 DOZ	47.50
Fresh plate of oysters baked in the oven with home made cheesy white sauce				
GARLIC PRAWN CLASSI	CO		ENTRÈE	28.90
Sizzled fresh king prawns with garlic l	outter,		MAIN	38.50
cracked pepper, parsley and lemon jui	.ce			
MUSSEL NAPOLETANA		1.12	ENTRÈE	26.50
Half shelled green lipped mussels bak			MAIN	35.50
oven with a white wine, napoli sauce a	and mozzarell	a.		

SEAFOOD

WARM GARLIC PRAWN SALAD	32.50
Marinated grilled king prawns on fresh garden salad with citrus dressing	
TUSCAN BAKED SALMON Baked salmon served with kipfler potatoes, mushrooms, tomatoes, capsicum onions in a napoli, cheesy white sauce with fresh herbs on top	36.50 n and red
RISOTTO MARINARA Arborio rice cooked with prawns, scallops, baby clams and mussels with wh tomatoes and fresh herbs	37.90 ite wine,

SCALOPPINE

OUR SCALLOPINE IS SERVED WITH FETTUCCINE PASTA ON THE SIDE	
SCALOPPINE AI FUNGHI Pan-fried scaloppine with sauteed mushrooms and a sweet white wine sauce	36.90
SCALOPPINE AL MARSALA Pan-fried scaloppine with marsala wine and cream sauce	36.90
SCALOPPINE ALLA ZINGALA Pan-fried scaloppine cooked in a chilli napoli sauce with onions, capsicu and a touch of cream	36.90 ums, shallots

VEGETARIAN

RISOTTO AI FUNGHI Arborio rice cooked with a selection of mushrooms with garlic, parmesan cheese, white wine, cream and diced tomatoes	32.90
BAKED SPINACH & RICOTTA RAVIOLI Spinach and ricotta filled pasta baked in a napoli, cheesy white sauce with mushrooms, tomatoes, capsicum, red onions and fresh herbs on top	32.90
FETTUCCINE VERDE	32.90

Fresh garden vegetables cooked in olive oil, garlic, chilli and fresh herbs

PASTA

FETTUCCINE DON CARLOS	34.90
Chilli garlic prawns cooked in olive oil, garlic, shallots, fresh tomato & par	sley
FETTUCCINE CARBONARA	32.90
Bacon, mushroom and onion in a creamy sauce with shredded fresh parme	esan
FETTUCCINE MARINARA prawns, baby clams, scallop and mussel tossed in fresh tomatoes,	37.90
garlic, cream and fresh herbs	
FETTUCCINE AL POLLO	33.50
Pan fried chicken tenderloin and mushroom in a creamy white sauce with shredded parmesan	
PENNE MATRICIANA	32.90
Sauteed onion, bacon, garlic, tomatoes and chilli with a dash of cream	
CHICKEN PENNE PESTO	32.90
Sauteed tender juicy chicken tenderloin in a creamy pesto sauce	
LASAGNE AL FORNO	32.90
Traditional homemade lasagne baked in the oven with napoli and cheesy w	white sauce
CHICKEN & MUSHROOM CANNELONI	32.90
Chicken filled pasta with mushrooms, napoli and cheesy white sauce baked in the oven	
GNOCCHI BOLOGNESE	32.90
Fresh potato dumplings with our homemade meat sauce	
GNOCCHI NAPOLI	30.90
Fresh potato dumplings with our homemade vegetarian napoli sauce	

PIZZA - TRADITONAL

ALL OUR PIZZAS ARE HANDMADE AND BAKED IN OUR STONE BASE PIZZA OVEN.

MARGHERITA	20.50
Tomato base, mozzarella cheese and oregano	
PARADISO	23.90
Tomato base, cheese, ham and pineapple	
VESUVIO	22.90
Tomato base, cheese, ham	
NAPOLETANA	23.90
Tomato base, olives, anchovies, cheese and fresh herbs	
CAPRICCIOSA	25.90
Tomato base, ham, cheese and mushroom	
CHILLI PRAWN	32.50
Tomato base, sauteed spicy prawns, mozarella, red onion, fresh herbs	
VEGETARIAN Tomato base, cheese, onion, mushrooms, capsicum, olives, corn kernels, spinach and fetta	32.50
	32.50
SUPREME Tomato base, ham, cheese, pepperoni, onion, capsicum, olives and mushroo	
· · ·	
MARINARA Tomato base, cheese, prawns, baby clams, mussels, oysters and herbs	36.50
	22.00
PROSCIUTTO & ROCKET Tomato base, cheese, red onion, bocconcini, topped with thinly sliced prose lemon dressed rocket	33.90 ciutto and
CALZONE (FOLDED PIZZA) Tomato base, ham, chicken, pepperoni, special chorizo, napoli bolognese, topped with mozzarella	33.90
MEDITERRANEAN	32.50
Tomato base, cheese, red onion, roasted capsicum, zucchini, eggplant, sund tomatoes, fetta, olives and fresh herbs	
CHICKEN & AVOCADO	32.50
Tomato base, barbequed chicken, avocado, fetta, sundried tomato	
HOUSE SPECIAL (UNIQUE SHAPED PIZZA) Tomato base, pan-fried scallopine tenderloin, tomato, cheese, sauteed mushrooms, bearnaise sauce and fresh herbs	33.90
MEAT LOVERS	33.90
Tomato base, cheese, pepperoni, chicken, ham and homemade meatballs on top	
PEPPERONI	25.50
Tomato base, cheese and pepperoni	

Please ensure you alert staff of any food allergies you may have when you order. Most of our dishes are served with shredded parmesan cheese. Additional charges may apply to gluten free pizza, pasta and special orders. All prices include GST. No split bills. Cakeage fee applies. A surcharge applies on public holidays.